
 

 

 
         Tuesday, October 9, 2019 
RESOLUTION  NO.    139 – 18 
 
Offered      By  Councilor LEFKOVITS  
Seconded   By  Councilor    
 

 
WHEREAS, the Borough of Glen Ridge sought to pave various roads; and, 
 
WHEREAS, DLS Contracting Inc., of 271 U.S. Highway 46, Suite D-205, Fairfield, NJ 07004 

submitted the lowest responsible base bid and alternative bid in the amount of 
$468,973.50;   and, 

 
WHEREAS, through the course of the construction, additional asphalt, concrete and curb work 

were necessary;  and, 

WHEREAS, the proposed change order has been reviewed and verified by the project engineer;   

and, 

 
WHEREAS, the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of fund for this contract from the 

capital fund; and, 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a change order in the amount of $10,326.12 is 

hereby approved bringing the total project cost to  $479,299.62. 
 

 

 

 


